
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005778-2021 

Contract

102066 National Anti-Doping Panel and Panel
Administration Service

Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005778
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029e03  
Published 22 March 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport

100 Parliament Street

London

SW1A 2BQ

Email

commercial@dcms.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072116000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005778-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005778-2021
mailto:commercial@dcms.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/dcms

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.gov.uk/dcms


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

102066 National Anti-Doping Panel and Panel Administration Service

Reference number

102066

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The National Anti-Doping Panel (NADP) is an independent panel of legal and non-legal
members established to determine anti-doping disputes in sport in the United Kingdom.
The role and responsibility of the NADP is to make its President and/ or one or more of its
members (as set out in the NADP Procedural Rules) available to hear and determine
charges brought against Athletes and/ or Athlete Support Personnel alleging violation of
the UK Anti-Doping Rules, as well as any related applications and/ or appeals.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The National Anti-Doping Panel (NADP) is an independent panel of legal and non-legal
members established to determine anti-doping disputes in sport in the United Kingdom.
The role and responsibility of the NADP is to make its President and/ or one or more of its
members (as set out in the NADP Procedural Rules) available to hear and determine
charges brought against Athletes and/ or Athlete Support Personnel alleging violation of
the UK Anti-Doping Rules, as well as any related applications and/ or appeals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Conflict of Interest / Weighting: pass/fail

Quality criterion - Name: GDPR / Weighting: pass/fail

Quality criterion - Name: Skills, Expertise and Capacity / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Sector / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 235-581507

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

102066

Title

National Anti-Doping Panel and Panel Administration Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:581507-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Sports Dispute Resolution Panel Limited trading as "Sport Resolutions"

1 Salisbury Square

London

EC4Y 8AE

Telephone

+44 2070361967

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

03351039

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,050,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=580570297

 GO Reference: GO-2021322-PRO-17963736

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport

100 Parliament Street

London

SW1A 2BQ

Telephone

+44 02072112122

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk/dcms

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=580570297
http://www.gov.uk/dcms
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:33:56+0000
	TCPDF




